FORM PTO-1-31-92 □	6.3.99 101057011	OVER SHEET  OVER S		
1	IGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 cord and index the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	State of Wisconsin Corporation	Name: Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc.		
		Address: 2660 Holcomb Bridge Road		
		City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip: 30202		
	Nature of Company Other Compating Agricus Name on Agricument Course	Type of Company: Corporation		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Other: Correcting Assignor Name on Assignment Cover Sheet which was previously recorded at Reel 1465, Frame 0658 on May 24, 1996	Corporation-State: Delaware		
	Execution Date: May 8, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address/es) attached? Yes No		
4.		1		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached		
	Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 78		
	Dyann L. Kostello Michael Best & Friedrich LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,965.00		
	Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue	X Enclosed		
	Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.	The state of the s		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Dyann L. Kostello  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 20				
OMB No. 0651-0	0011 (exp. 494)TFORMITMASSIGN	Attorney File 58327/9001		

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL186631769US

cc: Docketing

06/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000264 1264599

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 1925.00 OP

ľ

## SCHEDULE A

## I. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
SEQUA-SOL	1,264,599	01/24/84
HYPO-CLEAN	1,256,488	11/08/83
ENHANCE	1,256,487	11/08/83
ALGIMYCIN	1,256,608	11/08/83
TLC	1,261,405	12/20/83
Design (Triangle on Wave)	1,311,750	01/01/85
ALGIMYCIN & Design	684,602	09/08/59
OXY-BRITE	1,045,687	08/10/76
SEQUA-SOL & Design	905,710	01/12/71
ACTIVATE & Design	1,123,525	08/07/79
FILTER FRESH	1,351,231	07/30/85
STRIKE OUT	1,415,555	11/04/86
GLB	1,455,944	09/08/87
TABEX	1,632,825	01/29/91
GLB & Design	1,632,823	01/29/91
T-A-C	1,760,562	03/23/93
BUG-OUT	1,760,526	03/23/93
WE CARE ABOUT THE WATER	1,704,031	07/28/92
NATURAL CLEAR	1,862,997	11/15/94
RENDEZVOUS	1,899,519	06/13/95
RV-CARE	1,760,518	03/23/93
FULL-TIMERS CHOICE	1,738,871	12/08/92
FILTER MATE	1,742,057	12/22/92
RESIST	1,742,058	12/22/92
GOLD-N-CLEAR	1,740,462	12/15/92
HCL ADVANTGE	1,858,090	10/11/94
BAY-BRITE	1,897,939	06/06/95

NAVIGATE	1,822,264	02/22/94
YELLOWTRINE	1,886,495	03/28/95
DISSOLVE	1,865,128	11/29/94
CUTRINE	576,127	06/16/53
ALGAETRINE	1,083,831	01/31/78
BLACK ALGAETRINE	1,029,115	01/06/76
DRAINTRINE	1,066,054	05/24/77
AB & Design	1,011,352	05/27/75
POOLTRINE	1,471,163	01/05/88
PORTATRINE	1,469,577	12/22/87
ROOTRINE	1,074,840	10/11/77
RV-TRINE	1,063,631	04/19/77
SEPTICTRINE	1,016,219	07/22/75
SHOCKTRINE	1,469,576	12/22/87
SPA-TRINE	1,196,027	05/25/82
STAINTRINE	1,470,347	12/29/87
STOCKTRINE	1,011,348	05/27/75
SWIMTRINE	943,881	10/03/72
WEEDTRINE	1,028,388	12/30/75
CUTRINE-PLUS	1,822,298	02/22/94
APPLIED BIOCHEMISTS	1,923,170	10/03/95
BLUE DEVIL	1,067,104	06/07/77
PRO STARR	1,591,705	04/17/90
PRO STARR & Design	1,845,289	07/19/94
AQUASHADE	961,218	06/19/73
PREVENT PLUS	1,949,373	01/16/96

## II. Pending Applications

1

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CLEARIGATE	74/380,690	04/16/93
PRO STARR & Design	74/532,388	06/02/94
pH MAGIC	74/536,693	06/13/94
REMOVIT	74/532,627	06/02/94
STAIN-TAMER	74/541,272	06/23/94
EZ•RV	74/541,273	06/23/94
METAL MASTER	74/549,100	07/14/94
ALGI-CURE	74/592,068	10/28/94
HYPER-SHOCK	74/646,223	03/13/95
DIRTY DUCK	74/659,587	04/06/95
POOL PRIDE	74/668,916	05/02/95
MAXI-CLEAR	74/670,697	05/08/95
TROPICAL	74/668,915	05/02/95
BLUE SPRINGS	74/668,913	05/02/95
WHITE RIVER	74/668,846	05/02/95
LEISURE LIFE	74/694,059	06/26/95
HOLIDAY SPRINGS	74/694,058	06/26/95
SPA LUSTRE	74/714,006	08/02/95
VANQUISH	74/718,458	08/21/95
PROTECT & PRESERVE	74/718,376	08/21/95
POWER WASH III	74/718,354	08/21/95
PLASTER BLASTER	74/718,377	08/21/95
PINK CURE	74/718,355	08/21/95
DROP 'N VAC	75/002,338	10/6/95
AQUASHADOW	74/718,460	08/21/95

#### ASSIGNMENT

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 6120 West Douglas Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218 ("Assignor") was the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Trademarks") prior to December 31, 1995, and is now the owner of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of all the registrations and pending applications therefor listed in Schedule A.

Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc., 2660 Holcomb Bridge Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30202 ("Assignee") was incorporated as a Delaware corporation on November 14, 1995.

The portion of Assignor's business relating to the Assigned Trademarks was transferred to Assignee on December 31, 1995.

Assignor hereby confirms that, as part of such transfer and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, and all the registrations and pending applications listed in Schedule A.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration for the pending applications to Assignee.

GREAT LAKES BIOCHEMICAL, COMPANY, INC.

Ву

Date

John D. Puetz Vice President

vice rresident

r:\xf\client\58327\9001\mbc1608.w52



# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 02, 1996

MICHAEL BEST FRIEDRICH
GLENN A. BUSE
SUITE 3300
100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-4108

PTAS 201 2 2 1 100 20 8 8 3 9 4 \*

SEP 0 9 1996

5832719001

MILWAUKĒE. WI

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/24/1996

REEL/FRAME: 1465/0658 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

GEAT LAKES BIOCHEMICAL

DOC DATE: 05/08/1996 CITIZENSHIP: WISCONSIN ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

LAPORTE WATER TECHNOLOGIES & BIOCHEM, INC.

2660 HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30202

CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA ENTITY: Corporation

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74380690

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/16/1993

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CLEARIGATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

h

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74532388
REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/02/1994

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PRO STARR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74536693 FILING DATE: 06/13/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1977259 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1996

MARK: PH MAGIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74532627 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/02/1994

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: REMOVIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74541272 FILING DATE: 06/23/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1977270 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1996

MARK: STAIN-TAMER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74541273 FILING DATE: 06/23/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EZ RV

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74549100 FILING DATE: 07/14/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1973403 ISSUE DATE: 05/07/1996

MARK: METAL MASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74592068 FILING DATE: 10/28/1994

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ALGI-CURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74646223 FILING DATE: 03/13/1995

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: HYPER-SHOCK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74659587 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 04/06/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DIRTY DUCK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74668916 FILING DATE: 05/02/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: POOL PRIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74670697 FILING DATE: 05/08/1995
PROTSTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: MAXI-CLEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74668915 FILING DATE: 05/02/1995

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: TROPICAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74668913 FILING DATE: 05/02/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BLUE SPRINGS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74668846 FILING DATE: 05/02/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WHITE RIVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74694059 FILING DATE: 06/26/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LEISURE LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74694058 FILING DATE: 06/26/1995

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: HOLIDAY SPRINGS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74714006 FILING DATE: 08/02/1995

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SPA LUSTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718458 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: VANOUISH

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718376 FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PROTECT & PRESERVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718354 FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: POWER WASH III

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718377 FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PLASTER BLASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718355 FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PINK CURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75002338 FILING DATE: 10/06/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DROP N' VAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74718460 FILING DATE: 08/21/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ADOUSHADOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73383478 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1264599 FILING DATE: 09/03/1982

ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1984

MARK: SEOUA-SOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73383479 FILING DATE: 09/03/1982

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1256488 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/1983

MARK: HYPO-CLEAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 09/03/1982 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73383427

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1256487 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/1983

MARK: ENHANCE

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73383480 FILING DATE: 09/03/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1256608 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/1983

MARK: ALGIMYCIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73383477 FILING DATE: 09/03/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1261405 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1983

MARK: TLC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73451296 FILING DATE: 11/04/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1311750 ISSUE DATE: 01/01/1985

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72016344 FILING DATE: 09/25/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0684602 FILING DATE: 09/08/1959

MARK: ALGIMYCIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73068955 FILING DATE: 11/13/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1045687 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/1976

MARK: OXY-BRITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72335224 FILING DATE: 08/13/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0905710 ISSUE DATE: 01/12/1971

MARK: SEOUA-SOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73155095 FILING DATE: 01/12/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1123525 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1979

MARK: GLB SPA ACTIVATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73508711 FILING DATE: 11/14/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1351231 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/1985

MARK: FILTER FRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73592033 FILING DATE: 04/07/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1415555 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/1986

MARK: STRIKE-OUT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73600729 FILING DATE: 05/27/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1455944 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1987

MARK: GLB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74045165 FILING DATE: 04/02/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1632825 FILING DATE: 01/29/1991

MARK: TABEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74042819 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1632823 FILING DATE: 01/29/1991

MARK: GLB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74092735 FILING DATE: 08/30/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1760562 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1993

MARK: T-A-C

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74092736 FILING DATE: 08/30/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1760526 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1993

MARK: BUG-OUT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74108848 FILING DATE: 10/24/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1704031 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: WE CARE ABOUT THE WATER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74376350 FILING DATE: 04/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1862997 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1994

MARK: NATURAL CLEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74376349 FILING DATE: 04/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1899519 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: RENDEZVOUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74167289 FILING DATE: 05/16/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1760518 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1993

MARK: RV-CARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74167296 FILING DATE: 05/16/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1738871 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1992

MARK: FULL-TIMERS CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74198764 FILING DATE: 08/28/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1742057 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1992

MARK: FILTER MATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74198766 FILING DATE: 08/28/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1742058 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1992

MARK: RESIST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74205120 FILING DATE: 09/19/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1740462 ISSUE DATE: 12/15/1992

MARK: GOLD-N-CLEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74324684 FILING DATE: 10/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1858090 ISSUE DATE: 10/11/1994

MARK: HCL ADVANTAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74375075 FILING DATE: 04/01/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1822264 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1994

MARK: NAVIGATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74332559 FILING DATE: 11/19/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1897939 ISSUE DATE: 06/06/1995

MARK: BAYBRITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74376502 FILING DATE: 04/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1886495 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1995

MARK: YELLOWTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74376501 FILING DATE: 04/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1865128 ISSUE DATE: 11/29/1994

MARK: DISSOLVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71639693 FILING DATE: 12/18/1952 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0576127 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1953

MARK: CUTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73134040 FILING DATE: 07/15/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1083831 ISSUE DATE: 01/31/1978

MARK: ALGAETRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73027802 FILING DATE: 07/26/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1029115 ISSUE DATE: 01/06/1976

MARK: BLACK ALGAETRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73105620 FILING DATE: 11/08/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1066054 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/1977

MARK: DRAINTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73030004 FILING DATE: 08/19/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1011352 ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1975

MARK: AB

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73659962 FILING DATE: 05/11/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1471163 FILING DATE: 01/05/1988

MARK: POOLTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73660142 FILING DATE: 05/11/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1469577 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1987

MARK: PORTATRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73071056 FILING DATE: 12/08/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1074840 ISSUE DATE: 10/11/1977

MARK: ROOTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73087774 FILING DATE: 05/20/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1063631 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1977

MARK: RV-TRINE

ľ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73027816 FILING DATE: 07/26/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1016219 ISSUE DATE: 07/22/1975

MARK: SEPTICTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73659956 FILING DATE: 05/11/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1469576 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1987

MARK: SHOCKTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73227747 FILING DATE: 08/16/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1196027 ISSUE DATE: 05/25/1982

MARK: SPA-TRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73660144 FILING DATE: 05/11/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1470347 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1987

MARK: STAINTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73027817 FILING DATE: 07/26/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1011348 ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1975

MARK: STOCKTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72367365 FILING DATE: 08/06/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0943881 FILING DATE: 10/03/1972

MARK: SWIMTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73030284 FILING DATE: 08/23/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1028388 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/1975

MARK: WEEDTRINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74399877 FILING DATE: 06/07/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1822298 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1994

MARK: CUTRINE-PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74561071 FILING DATE: 08/15/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1923170 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1995

MARK: APPLIED BIOCHEMISTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73058488 FILING DATE: 07/23/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1067104 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/1977

MARK: BLUE DEVIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73786205 FILING DATE: 03/13/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1591705 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/1990

MARK: PRO STARR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74415604 FILING DATE: 07/20/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1845289 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1994

MARK: PRO STARR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72422192 FILING DATE: 04/24/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0961218 FILING DATE: 06/19/1973

MARK: AQUASHADE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74412499 FILING DATE: 07/12/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1949373 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1996

MARK: PREVENT PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

JACQUELINE MOORE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

1

FORM PTC-1594 1.31-92 | MAY 2 A 1053 | REC 06-11-1996

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MAY 24 1953 REC Patent and Trademark Office RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV. BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Tra Please record and index the attached original documents or copy mereor. Name of conveying party(ies): Great Lakes Biochemical Name and address of receiving party(ies): Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. State of Wisconsin Corporation Address: 2660 Holcomb Bridge Road wor 2-34ar City: Alpharetta State: Georgia Zip: 30202 Type of Company: Corporation 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Corporation-State: Delaware Execution Date: May 8, 1996 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \_\_\_Yes \_\_\_ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached X Yes Additional numbers attached? No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. document should be mailed: 78 Glenn A. Busé 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 1,965.00 Michael, Best & Friedrich **Suite 3300** X Enclosed 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108 X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: 13-3080 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE **160 FN 06/10/96 12**64099 0 461 160 PN 06/10/96 1264399 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. esen let aine May 23,1996 Glenn A. Busé (24,217) Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Express Mail mailing label number 18743574722 Date of Deposit: May 23, 1996

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)TFORM\TMASSIGN

I. Beth Craig, hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0099

Attorney File 58327/9001

#### ASSIGNMENT

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 6120 West Douglas Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218 ("Assignor") was the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Trademarks") prior to December 31, 1995, and is now the owner of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of all the registrations and pending applications therefor listed in Schedule A.

Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc., 2660 Holcomb Bridge Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30202 ("Assignee") was incorporated as a Delaware corporation on November 14, 1995.

The portion of Assignor's business relating to the Assigned Trademarks was transferred to Assignee on December 31, 1995.

Assignor hereby confirms that, as part of such transfer and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, and all the registrations and pending applications listed in Schedule A.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration for the pending applications to Assignee.

GREAT LAKES BIOCHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

Ву

John D. Puetz

Vice President

r:\xf\client\58327\9001\mbc1608.w52

ŗ

## SCHEDULE A

## I. Registrations

1

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
SEQUA-SOL	1,264,599	01/24/84
HYPO-CLEAN	1,256,488	11/08/83
ENHANCE	1,256,487	11/08/83
ALGIMYCIN	1,256,608	11/08/83
TLC	1,261,405	12/20/83
Design (Triangle on Wave)	1,311,750	01/01/85
ALGIMYCIN & Design	684,602	09/08/59
OXY-BRITE	1,045,687	08/10/76
SEQUA-SOL & Design	905,710	01/12/71
ACTIVATE & Design	1,123,525	08/07/79
FILTER FRESH	1,351,231	07/30/85
STRIKE OUT	1,415,555	11/04/86
GLB	1,455,944	09/08/87
TABEX	1,632,825	01/29/91
GLB & Design	1,632,823	01/29/91
T-A-C	1,760,562	03/23/93
BUG-OUT	1,760,526	03/23/93
WE CARE ABOUT THE WATER	1,704,031	07/28/92
NATURAL CLEAR	1,862,997	11/15/94
RENDEZVOUS	1,899,519	06/13/95
RV-CARE	1,760,518	03/23/93
FULL-TIMERS CHOICE	1,738,871	12/08/92
FILTER MATE	1,742,057	12/22/92
RESIST	1,742,058	12/22/92
GOLD-N-CLEAR	1,740,462	12/15/92
HCL ADVANTGE	1,858,090	10/11/94
BAY-BRITE	1,897,939	06/06/95

NAVIGATE	1,822,264	02/22/94
YELLOWTRINE	1,886,495	03/28/95
DISSOLVE	1,865,128	11/29/94
CUTRINE	576,127	06/16/53
ALGAETRINE	1,083,831	01/31/78
BLACK ALGAETRINE	1,029,115	01/06/76
DRAINTRINE	1,066,054	05/24/77
AB & Design	1,011,352	05/27/75
POOLTRINE	1,471,163	01/05/88
PORTATRINE	1,469,577	12/22/87
ROOTRINE	1,074,840	10/11/77
RV-TRINE	1,063,631	04/19/77
SEPTICTRINE	1,016,219	07/22/75
SHOCKTRINE	1,469,576	12/22/87
SPA-TRINE	1,196,027	05/25/82
STAINTRINE	1,470,347	12/29/87
STOCKTRINE	1,011,348	05/27/75
SWIMTRINE	943,881	10/03/72
WEEDTRINE	1,028,388	12/30/75
CUTRINE-PLUS	1,822,298	02/22/94
APPLIED BIOCHEMISTS	1,923,170	10/03/95
BLUE DEVIL	1,067,104	06/07/77
PRO STARR	1,591,705	04/17/90
PRO STARR & Design	1,845,289	07/19/94
AQUASHADE	961,218	06/19/73
PREVENT PLUS	1,949,373	01/16/96

ŗ

## II. Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CLEARIGATE	74/380,690	04/16/93
PRO STARR & Design	74/532,388	06/02/94
pH MAGIC	74/536,693	06/13/94
REMOVIT	74/532,627	06/02/94
STAIN-TAMER	74/541,272	06/23/94
EZ•RV	74/541,273	06/23/94
METAL MASTER	74/549,100	07/14/94
ALGI-CURE	74/592,068	10/28/94
HYPER-SHOCK	74/646,223	03/13/95
DIRTY DUCK	74/659,587	04/06/95
POOL PRIDE	74/668,916	05/02/95
MAXI-CLEAR	74/670,697	05/08/95
TROPICAL	74/668,915	05/02/95
BLUE SPRINGS	74/668,913	05/02/95
WHITE RIVER	74/668,846	05/02/95
LEISURE LIFE	74/694,059	06/26/95
HOLIDAY SPRINGS	74/694,058	06/26/95
SPA LUSTRE	74/714,006	08/02/95
VANQUISH	74/718,458	08/21/95
PROTECT & PRESERVE	74/718,376	08/21/95
POWER WASH III	74/718,354	08/21/95
PLASTER BLASTER	74/718,377	08/21/95
PINK CURE	74/718,355	08/21/95
DROP 'N VAC	75/002,338	10/6/95
AQUASHADOW	74/718,460	08/21/95

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/03/1999 REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0103